REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA
Sl.
No Particulars Details
1 | Name of District KOZHIKODE
.

Name of Hospital

GH KOZHIKODE

Equipment: Dialysis Machine

3 | Name of Equipment with Make, Model| Make: B BRAUN
and Serial Number Model: Dialog+ 710200N
SN: 106314
4 | Equipment ID & Barcode 118249 & 1110182
5 Date of purchase / Year of manufacture 16-01-2015
/Installation Date
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No) NO Warranty
*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time
7 | of purchase NO AMC/CAMC
Date of breakdown(Date of registration of
8 | complaint through email/ Toll free) 20-06-2024
Checked and found equipment is not
Action tak switching on found Mother board and
9 cHon-anen Display defective. Enquired OEM for service
| Support
10 Present status_ of the equipment (Fully Fully damaged
damaged / partially damaged)
11 Recornmenda_tions for_ repair Not recommending for repair
(required service details)
1)Mother board LX800- 1 nos =115895 /-
2)Solenoid valve 2/2 way with bypass— 1 nos
=25002 /-
3)Temperature Sensor- 3 nos =11622 /-
4)Analog board- 1 nos =60230 /-
5)Gear Pump FPA-1 nos = 48007 /-
6)Gear Pump FPE-1 nos = 50413 /-
12 | Cost of spares (specify parts and cost) 7)Gear Pump EP- | nos= 64988 /-

8)Heater 240v/2x900w — | nos =36573 /-
9)Pressure monitoring module PA/PV -1 nos
=50463 /-

10)Pressure sensor -2 nos- 28332 /-

TOTAL =491525 RS

GST =88475 RS

GRAND TOTAL =580000 /- RS




13 | Asset Value 506667/-

» Percentage value of the cost of spares

14 | with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset
Value

114.47 %

Abstract of Ser\nce Report prowded by Corikand iendcrsevise resit ilached iy
15 | the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ Vg:":‘:":u(:'{':;l::;';;z;‘c:d"'por el
CYRIX (Attached or Not) I

Checked and found equipment is not
switching on, Mother board Ix 800, Solenoid
valves 2/2 way with bypass, temperature
sensor, Analog board, Pressure sensor, Gear
pump FPA, Gear pump FPE, Gear pump EP,
16 Realsons for  recommending  the| and Heater 240v/2X900W, Pressure
equipment as BER monitoring module PA/PV defective.
Equipment out lived 9 years 7 months. Spare
cost of the equipment is |14.47 % both
criteria for RBER met. As per tender clause

5.3.14.1 we recommending the equipment
for condemnation

17 | Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority JINEESH PP

*Not mandatory #Based on the period of life and value as per the BER quidelines

* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM: ]
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UNDER

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME
AEMSCL NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION e eanes

SERVICE PROVIDER No. :
Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 200088
HEALTHCAREPVTLTD

(150 13485 : 2012 & 150 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency |

. 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi - 682 038, Kerala
Service Report ,, . 55472 99500 Website : www.cyrix.com | E-mall : bemp.ki@cyrix.in

Call Registration Date : Qol612c}‘— .................

Health Facility G“* e | CallerID: ... \V R ET
Address ... K0Z MKkanec | Dateotvisit: .2t [.8.[2. %

. ! (

___________________________ keﬁgu‘:\ Asset No. : [IOS\?_
TN EQPT Name : (Oralys (S, Machre...

Ph & BELERL OO e Manufacture . orawv.. Model : Svolas X
S.No...!0.S3L4& Dept. TXAt1SS .

Service Classification : Breakdown Call -1~ PMS[]  calibration[ ] Cust.Training [ ]

Problem Identified : ... NSR\AY o ANV SCNCRI. e

Action Taken :. C\Whecked . o c:\.guﬂd ................ Maer... ooarxd. ..

SIS P\aY. . A RN e X..xeP R Xavs . Seave
.... R fuxdnex. ... he.cwcmﬁmak Cnmma ~Candutton..
O A Machng.. . ST Endusred..  O.€M. Suporyt. -

Completed| | Date :.<Rl ( l-’ £ Time: .2 2300, Spare Required [_|

Spare Replaced [:] Requested D

Description Qty. Part Number PR Number

Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time

A'RUM [ o?lfs (24 - %apem 2.d0)YM

l

Customer Remark Completed [ | Pendinﬂrt&NUE N

A Fosen .
Service Engineer Name : /TRUN &K Custq h o7 o> &
Signature : __éif__.—- A - SR

Date : 2 lcl24 vy
Contact Number : A 542 840N 4 ¢ | Hospital Seal

R

"‘/ 50’5{'680 ﬁ

KOZRIKGLE
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B l BRAU N Borvice ET8 Requost No_,*i's‘ b- ._]_ Ij._.

SHARING EXPERTISE Service report | patofvisit: 29-073-2p
Installation (1 PMS/TSC Break Down
Customer Name : 7 . af o~ ! . Sorvice Roquost Catogory:
) I Installation

Customer Address: __OMA LA Usor Tralning checkllst signed: — 'il N
c Installation chocklist signed: Iy N

S Minges Warranty End Dato: ’
Divislon BA (=T HWc[ ] aAe[ ] T8C cum PM8
Sorvice Place Onsite [ 1~ Workshop |_:_1 Office [ If Yos PM KIT roplacoment dato: '
Model : = 7 HI10Z00 N User Tralning: Iy N
Secisl Number: 106 Y] "4_ Usor Tralning chocklist signed: vy [N

Breakdown call
Software version: EZ . ‘ é Working hours: Software: vy [N
Observations : Electrical Hardware : vy N
ROTDS: (3 (0-10pPM Accoptable limits) ZTY CIN CINA Mechanical Hardware: v CIN
Noutral to Earth Voltage: . [o 2 Vi “} Trond Iucl(up:,é\f N I NA Service Typa
: -, {+]
50% Cltric Disinf ft :

Use of UPS / Stabilizer: __ (recommended 3KVA por machin In Thorlpyr:c s "ﬁg‘mg' PT'I%:?JA Warranty / Extondad varranty: [ |

Dialog model) zY D N D NA & CAMC : [::]
50% Citric Disinfogtion after end of X
oart mbeer : Fﬁ’ CON C3INA . day: v COn o |AME: Y
Oncall & Chargable : 2],
Reported Probl
Mok, b
e ok (e rkng .

Observed Probl

Service Resolution:

Following spareparts are : | Roplaced: [JY CIN
SN Article numb Anjicie Name Quantity
M&D’W brh:n“ L X gop
CF Chrp{ ,
F en
/
Date L Start time (Hrs : Min) End timo (Vs : Min) Labour Hours Spent: (i Min)
This Is to certify that above mentioned spareparts of BjBraun hine are d/ ifgjyﬁﬁé_&‘swr Inhospital for satisfactory working of machine.
/BN ~
: : U tion, . \ Foll 0:
Status of Service request Completed y N P?,’ﬁfc'n:‘ on N CINA ollowup Dat
Contact person: Signature with Date & Fime {’_ ( /: ":" i
pespannt] et >(bj;§é, |
N /@/
Customer remark / Feedback: ——
g S gozaos
e
Engineer name & Signature: ﬁ T " JVC - K = — Engineer Contact No.: q ?- 0,’ 6 4 ﬂ 32),1)

<
B.Braun Medical India Pvt Ltd. [g/
A-601, Boomerang, Chandivali, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072. Technical Service to log o ONT -NDENY

service request. Email : ets@bbraun.com Our website details are : www.bbraun.cﬁw. GENCRALHOS P:}‘:
w7 Ko =52 GLA



B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd.

B BRAUN i

Andheri (E) | Mumbai - 400 072
CIN : U33112MH1984P1C214514
Tel. : (91-22) 6668 2222

Fax : (91-22) 6668 2121

www, bbroun.cain

To,
Cyrix Healthcare
C/O Kozhikode

Sub: - Quotation for Spare Parts

Our Ref.BB/BA-W-244/24 Date: 01.08.2024
Dear Sir/ Madam,

Greetings from BBraun Medical India Pvt. Ltd.

Kindly find our most competitive rate for Spare part for Hemodialysis machine.

Art. No. Description Qty Unit price Total Price
( Excl. Tax) ( Excl. Tax)
34560610 MOTHERBOARD LX 800 1 115,895 115,895
34561609 SOLENOID VALVE 2/2 WAY WITH BYPASS 1 25,002 25,002
34516148 TEMPERATURE SENSOR 3 3,874 11,622
34560734 ANALOG BOARD 1 60,230 60,230
34562330 GEAR PUMP FPA 1 48,007 48,007
34562331 GEAR PUMP FPE 1 50,413 50,413
34562332 Gear pump Ep 1 64,988 64,988
34560208 HEATER 240V / 2x900W 1 36,573 36,573
34561641 PRESSURE MONITORING MODULE PA/PV 1 50,463 50,463
3456124A Pressure Sensor 2 14,166 28,332
Total: 491,525
GST: 18% 88,475

Total Amount: 580,000 |

Terms & Conditions:

1. Taxes . As per GST Rate w.r.t. HSN code of spare part.

2. Payment : 100% Advance Cheque/DD in Favour of M/s B.Braun Medical (1)
Pvt Ltd.

3. Delivery : Within 2-3 weeks from PO,

4. Quotation : Validity 30 days

NTRT ]
Dreom
Companiea
fo work ror



.BIBRAUN

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For B|Braun Medical (India) Pvt Ltd.

@)

SUSMEETA PANDEY
Senior Executive - Technical Service
E Mail ~ b

Phone No: 022 66682205

Dreaom

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd.
A-601 | Boomerang | Chandivali
Andheri (E) | Mumbai - 400 072

CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514
Tel. : (91-22) 6668 2222

Fax :(91-22) 6668 2121
www.bbroun.co.in

A 20—

BABU MURUGESAN
Manager - Technical Service

E Mail ~ babu.murugesan@bbraun.com
Mob No: 9884450417

Companies
to work rfror
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Purchase Order -KL 24 25 101297 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -1110186 -1110182
-GH KOZHIKODE

10 messages

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Tue, 23 Jul, 2024 at 10:53 am
To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P
<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. Kindly send a confirmation mail with
details of material delivery (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For
reference) with Seal and Signature.

EDD as per payment term: 29/07/24

For Queries and Clarifications

1. Technical: dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in/dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in
2. Accounts: paymentcyrix@gmail.com
3. Logistics: logistics@cyrix.in
4. PO Clarification: ampurchase@cyrix.in/purchasemgr@cyrix.in
5. Delivery address: Cyrix Healthcare PVT LTD
Methanam Road
Door No: 312/a Eloor North,
Kerala - 683501- India
Nikesh V
Mob: 9072522014
@ Cyrix Accounts

Payment Term: 100% ADV

Thanks & Regards

AnjithaTL
Sr. Purchase Executive
PH:- 9947719111



purchasecyrix2@gmail.com
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Wed, 24 Jul, 2024 at 5:18 pm

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P

<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Anjitha,

Please share machine serial numbers & payment transfer details.

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

B. Braun India is recognized as one of the Best Workplaces to Work in India

Great Best Best
O Best - | Workplaces~|| MOTRR AVTARR Dream
To for Women e — Companies
Work 100 BEST COMPANIES

e FOR WOMEN fo work for
9Ertlf|ed 2021 0Oth edition]

From: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2024 10:53 AM

To: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>; Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>; Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>; Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>; Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>; Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>; DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>; Jineesh P P

<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Subject: Purchase Order -KL 24 25 101297 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai-1110186 -1110182 -GH KOZHIKODE

uoted text hidden

Babu Murugesan

Manager - Technical Services
+919884450417
babu.murugesan@bbraun.com

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514)

WorkEZ - Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building , RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, Thousand Lights, Chennai, 600006

Tamil Nadu, IN, India
Chennai, 600006
JIndia



http://www.bbraun.co.in
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group

As a true partner

we develop smart solutions
and set standards

to improve health care.

B. Braun - Sharing Expertise

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute inside information,
and is intended only for the use of the addressee. It is the property of the company of the sender of this e-mail. Unauthorized use,
disclosure, or copying of this communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, including
all attachments.

Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com> Wed, 24 Jul, 2024 at 5:25 pm
To: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>,
Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator
<bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP
<dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, 1zrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>,
Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred Rs.27840 /- as advance against PO 101297after deducting TDS
Rs480/-

B. Braun|0062620000 27,840.00(AXISP00520948104|PAID 24-JUL-24
Medical (India)
Pvt. Ltd -
Mumbai

Quoted text hidden]

Thanks & Regards,

Tincy T Jose

Accounts Department.

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Office : 30/641 B, First Floor, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala - 682 038

Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com
Mob : 7593847123

Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com> Tue, 30 Jul, 2024 at 11:04 am
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, IZRATH <purchasecyrixS@gmail.com>
Cc: Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear team,

OEM attended both calls , Please arrange quotation as soon as possible.

Thanks & Regards,

Jineesh PP
District Incharge - Kozhikode



KLBEMMP
Mob-7593847163

jineeshcyrix@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com> Thu, 1 Aug, 2024 at 4:16 pm
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1_klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P
<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Anijitha,

Please find Service report, spares estimate & Invoice copy in the attached files.

Kindly issue PO for the required spare parts.

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

From: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2024 10:53 AM

To: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>; Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

Cec: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>; Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>; Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>; Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>; Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>; DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in=; Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>; Jineesh P P
<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Subject: Purchase Order -KL 24 25 101297 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -1110186 -1110182 -GH KOZHIKODE

Dear Sir,

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Fri, 2 Aug, 2024 at 4:46 pm
To: Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Jineesh P P
<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>
Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Hi,

Kindly take GRN

po:101297

@Jineesh P P kindly give confirmation

Thanks & Regards
Izrath KK



|
|
“~

STOCK BOOK OF___~ . e
Name of article M@MAM ki s
Date vaga ‘::::;:::::d o Receipt | Issued | Balance i‘;;:ll)d;[;':l:; P':j::ifc " | Remarks
Brought Forward .
(b n’gﬁ,%&u y 200 e, P | 531‘000].—-
N %6 PR
Ehm é/al A X 14 '
(Plot .- q-'n s %m
‘M ,GG /,ﬂ_w" g (i s
e
s ’m#m

M%M'
WL‘“’ :
([l ©42470S8210) -

&? @A 202 Drvﬂsﬁ;

75":_911} Z/d 'fm ﬂ”«&ff"‘ 3 : (o N} As. “i?ﬁ_""/-
/Q-ypAedhxFrv i . ey
A
Gemmg /ﬂfﬂhl/‘ﬂj : ﬁ:;} : & .
. “*
(A2he A Yd Chemnys) [ fl" QVﬁBLﬂaa/"
e ol
Tel- Ao 91 - 124 b4 2500 fa (Jek one)
©1) ~11-45 58 500 _ -

]

Ouy 42960 900" - Chumns

W L\

//«e: SN

{ [f SV, 7 %HPLR\TENUEN\ :
_\ - AL HOSF AL

—-':A AR

OAN

—
-

Ledodl_pmv | Ry rp B
PR = 736063135 (56 . rawany : &Cj




g “,‘A

R g e )
2 5591527 - 0081°ON 3383 ._._mﬂl.x",

i
&«
S

\..Hu!rl wy pasn 2q &3 N HNIH}MWHU =
: ™
96¢06 69C 10,9 VSIANY anubay psesg l "
o £ O
Ausuiidg) w1 Jpepy E 5
Avewsag ‘uabunspp 60Z¥E IE
oﬁ wnyiAy unesg'g uppoury esed o.-on
Jod opeduqe J13in)e nusyy : gﬁ
+

TR~



